# OP \$40.00 3409834

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM834395

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ingenium Business Solutions, Inc.		12/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	9265 Sky Part Ct., Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409834	CLINICSOURCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6197445407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619-515-3207

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Lisel M. Ferguson

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisel M. Ferguson	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisel M. Ferguson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark Assignment Ingenium Business Solutions Inc to Integrated Practice Solutions Inc 11879700000018#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Ingenium Business Solutions Inc to Integrated Practice Solutions Inc 1187970000018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0722

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, **INGENIUM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Florida Corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on annexed Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, **INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.**, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal address 9265 Sky Park Ct., Suite 200, San Diego, California, 92123, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), effective on November 15, 2016, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified on annexed Schedule A be made of record with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as of the above date did hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to each of the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any causes of action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademarks rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule A

Executed as of the 29th day of December, 2020, at San Diego, California, USA.

Assignor INGENIUM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida Corporation

By: R. Bradley Nelson

Name: R. Bradley Nelson
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted by Assignee: INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC., a

**Delaware Corporation** 

By: R. Bradley Nelson

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

•

DOCS 118528-000003/3791559.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0723

# SCHEDULE A

# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

# **Trademark Registration**

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration No.	Date of Registration
CLINICSOURCE	United States	3,409,834	April 08, 2008

DOCS 118528-000003/3791559.1

**RECORDED: 08/24/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0724